
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress

12th Congressional District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 14



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 66

 468 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  545 

 424 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 62 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 5 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 44 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 0 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  536 

Unrecorded  9 

Page 2 of 14



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 67

 41,501 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 421 FEDERAL

 1,159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,172 

 37,025 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,330 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 406 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,257 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 149 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 115 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY JUDLOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FIORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COPPER (WRITE-IN)

 12 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA WANDREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELPOMENI TSOUKALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 67

 1 PETER BONE PARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB CONNETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KATINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,356 

Unrecorded  816 

Assembly District 68

 7,599 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 912 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 215 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,788 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,788 

 6,376 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,477 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 106 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 516 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 27 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 12 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,527 

Unrecorded  261 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 69

 27,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,657 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 296 FEDERAL

 688 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,133 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,133 

 25,110 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,934 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 223 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,125 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 75 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 67 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 5 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE LOWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STARZEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN IDAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE TRAUNLESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ BIBERKOPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SLAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOZESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TIBURZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JUNGER-MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. MALLTAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,576 

Unrecorded  557 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 73

 39,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 1,236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,016 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,016 

 32,434 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,148 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 587 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,616 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 77 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 68 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE MORATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 36 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY STONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,999 

Unrecorded  1,017 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 74

 25,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,827 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 232 FEDERAL

 829 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,455 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,455 

 21,504 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,531 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 379 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,252 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 70 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 53 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ALEJANDRO PODECTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT YASNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 15 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DAVDFILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI G. BOSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITEWOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL LION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DANZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 8 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,848 

Unrecorded  607 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 75

 32,388 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,015 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 324 FEDERAL

 950 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,678 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,678 

 28,121 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,353 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 412 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,790 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 116 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 71 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL NACK (WRITE-IN)

 14 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBASHISH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL OBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MANGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SANJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD J. STONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 75

 1 SHARON HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 4 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY JUIST (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,931 

Unrecorded  747 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Assembly District 76

 40,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,095 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 403 FEDERAL

 1,168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,291 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,291 

 33,878 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,159 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 597 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,418 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 117 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 78 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 ADAM KINZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYIS FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 47 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE MARIE STEFANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BERRSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLEBE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THICIA SHIMAMULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,332 

Unrecorded  959 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 214,817 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27,791 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,203 FEDERAL

 6,265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  251,078 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  251,078 

 184,872 JERROLD L. NADLER (DEMOCRATIC)

 40,994 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,715 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,018 JERROLD L. NADLER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 631 MIKHAIL ITKIS (ITKIS CAMPAIGN)

 464 MICHAEL K. ZUMBLUSKAS (PARENT PARTY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KINZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO PODECTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE MORATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYIS FUTERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY JUDLOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FIORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHMI SHETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD COPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT YASNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL NACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 133 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE LOWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MCCARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STARZEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBASHISH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA WANDREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN IDAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE MARIE STEFANIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE TRAUNLESAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ BIBERKOPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALDINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL OBLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MANGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HO CHI MINH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMI FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SLAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DAVDFILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY STONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDSEY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI G. BOSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOZESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELPOMENI TSOUKALES (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITEWOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL LION (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETTIE TROMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN J. MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BONE PARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BERRSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLEBE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAL NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SANJANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:49:03AM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 RICHARD J. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB CONNETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TIBURZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KATINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON HOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE JUNGER-MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DANZIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. MALLTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNJA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 36 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY JUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THICIA SHIMAMULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  246,105 

Unrecorded  4,973 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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